

GR 1818/14 R – 1874/17

Order no. 26 Dated: 16.04-24

Today is fixed for APP. And ER.

Out of 10 accused 08 accused on bail are present and 01 accused on bail is absent by petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

D.R received on behalf of the accused Kucho Sk.

Ld. APP is present . Perused the Death Report. Heard the submission of the Ld. APP. Considered.

The case be filed for ever against the accused Kucho Sk. Note in the CS and relevant registers.

The case be fixed for appearance.

Fix 24.09.24 for appearance and N.O.

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh

JM 2nd

Court, Kalna